
PTA COUNCIL HOWARD COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DATES OF 
INTEREST – UPDATED September 11 2023 

JULY 2023 

Howard County Council - Legislative Session Monday July 31, 10:00:AM 
George Howard Building 

AUGUST 2023 

PTACHC General Meeting - August 28, 2023 Monday 7:30 PM Homewood 
School Cafeteria 

HCPSS BOE - August 31, 2023 Thursday 4&7PM  HCPSS HQ (FY23 Cap 
Budget work session) 

SEPTEMBER 2023 

* Howard County Council - General Plan Work session Tuesday 
September 6, 2023 9:30AM George Howard Building 

HCPSS BOE - September 7, 2023 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ (FY 25 
Cap budget presentation) 

* Howard County Council Monthly - September 11, 2023 9:30AM George 
Howard Building 

Maryland IAC monthly - September 14, 2023 9AM 

Howard County Council Public Testimony - September 18, 2023 Monday 
7:00PM George Howard Building 

Howard County Council General Plan Amendment Public Testimony - 
September 20, 2023 Wednesday 7:00PM George Howard Building 

HCPSS BOE - September 21, 2023 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 
(hearing passage FY 25 cap budget) 

*Howard County Council General Plan Pre-file -September 25 Monday at 
noon 

Howard County Council Legislative Work Session - September 27, 2023 
Wednesday 9:30AM George Howard Building 

Howard County Council General Plan Work Session - September 27, 2023 
Wednesday 6:30AM George Howard Building 

OCTOBER 2023 



PTACHC General Meeting - October 2, 2023 Monday 7:30 PM Homewood 
School Cafeteria 

Howard County Council Legislative Session - Oct 2, 2023 Monday 7:00PM 
George Howard Building 

HCPSS-Howard County Council Joint Meeting - Oct 11, 2023 Wednesday 
HCPSS BOE HQ 9:30AM  

Maryland IAC Monthly Meeting - October 12, 2023 Thursday 9:00AM 

HCPSS BOE - Oct 12, 2023 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

Howard County Council Public Testimony - Oct 16, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM 
George Howard Building 

PTACHC Presidents-BOE meeting Oct 17 2023 Tues 7PM HCPSS BOE 
HQ 

Howard County Council Work Session - Oct 23, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM 
George Howard Building 

HCPSS BOE - Oct 26, 2023 Thursday 4 PM  HCPSS HQ 

NOVEMBER 2023 

HCPSS BOE - Nov 2, 2023 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

PTACHC General Meeting - November 6, 2023 Monday 7:30 PM 
Homewood School Cafeteria 

Howard County Council Legislative Session - Nov 6, 2023 Monday 7:00PM 
George Howard Building 

HCPSS BOE - Nov 8, 2023 Wed 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

Maryland IAC Monthly Meeting - Nov 9,2023 Thursday 9am 

HCPSS BOE - Nov 16, 2023 Thursday 4 PM  HCPSS HQ 

Howard County Council Public Testimony - Nov 20, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM 
George Howard Building 

Howard County Council Work Session - Nov 27, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM 
George Howard Building 

DECEMBER 2023 



PTACHC General Meeting - December 4, 2023 Monday 7:30 PM 
Homewood School Cafeteria 

Howard County Council Legislative Session - Dec 4, 2023 Monday 7:00PM 
George Howard Building 

HCPSS BOE - Dec 5, 2023 Tues 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

HCPSS-Howard County Council Joint Meeting - Dec 11, 2023 Monday 
Location TBD 9:30AM  

Maryland IAC Monthly Meeting - Dec 14, 2023 Thursday 9:00 AM 

HCPSS BOE - Dec 19, 2023 Thursday 4 PM  HCPSS HQ 

County Executive 1st FY25 budget testimony Dec 2024 

JANUARY 2024 

PTACHC General Meeting -January 8, 2024 Monday 7:30 PM Homewood 
School Cafeteria 

HCPSS BOE - Jan 11, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ (Super op 
budget) 

Maryland General Assembly Convenes - Jan 10, 2024 Annapolis 

*HCPSS BOE - Jan 18, 2024 Thursday 1 PM  HCPSS HQ Public work 
session FY25 Op budget 

HCPSS BOE - Jan 25, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ (hearing on 
Op Budget) 

HCPSS BOE - Jan 29, 2024 Mon 1 PM  HCPSS HQ WS II on FY25 Op 
Budget 

FEBRUARY 2024 

HCPSS BOE - Feb 1, 2024 Thursday 1 PM  HCPSS HQ WS III FY 25 Op 
Budget 

HCPSS BOE - Feb 5, 2024 Mon 1 PM  HCPSS HQ WS IV FY 25 Op 
Budget 

HCPSS BOE - Feb 8, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

HCPSS BOE - Feb 12, 2024 Mon 1 PM  HCPSS HQ WS V FY 25 Op 
Budget 



PTACHC General Meeting -February 12, 2024 Monday 7:30 PM 
Homewood School Cafeteria 

HCPSS BOE - Feb 16, 2024 Mon 1 PM  HCPSS HQ WS VI FY 25 Op 
Budget 

HCPSS BOE - Feb 22, 2024 Thursday 4&7PM BOE adoption of Operating 
and Capital to Exec 

Spending Advisory Committee FY 25 Budget Report - Feb 2025  

Planning Board Budget Review - Feb 2024 

MARCH 2024 

PTACHC-BOE Presidents meeting - March 4, 7p HCPSS BOE HQ 

HCPSS BOE - March 7, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

PTACHC General Meeting -March 11, 2024 Monday 7:30 PM Homewood 
School Cafeteria 

HCPSS BOE - Mar 21, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

Howard County Executive 2nd Budget Hearing March 2024 

APRIL 2024 

Howard County Executive FY 25 Operating Budget - April 1, 2024 

HCPSS BOE - Apr 11, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

PTACHC General Meeting -April 8, 2024 Monday 7:30 PM Homewood 
School Cafeteria 

Maryland General Assembly ENDS "Sin Die" - Monday April 8, 2024 
Annapolis 

Howard County Executive FY 25 Capital Budget - April 20, 2024 

HCPSS BOE - Apr 25,2024 - FY 23 Budget work session 

MAY 2024 

HCPSS BOE - May 2, 2023 - Public Hearing FY25 budget 

PTACHC General Meeting -May 9, 2024 Monday 7:30 PM Homewood 
School Cafeteria 

Maryland PRIMARY ELECTIONS - May 9, 2024 



Howard County Council FY 25 Operating/Capital Budget (Due June 1) 

HCPSS BOE - May 23, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ -BOE cap/Op 
Budget Approval 

JUNE 2024 

PTACHC General Meeting -June 3, 2024 

HCPSS BOE - June 6, 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ (rFeasability-
Redistricting study) 

HCPSS BOE - June 20, 2024 Thursday 4 PM  HCPSS HQ 

HCPSS BOE - July, 11 2024 Thursday 4&7 PM  HCPSS HQ 

  

AWAITING NOTICE 

HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL 2024 DATES 

HOWARD COUNTY STATE DELEGATION DATES 

MARYLAND IAC 2024 DATES 

MARYLAND BPW DATES 

FREESTATE PTA DATES 

COMMITTEE DATES 

BUDGET DATES FOR HCPSS FY 25  


